APPLICATION FOR LICENSE PRECIOUS METALS AND SECONDHAND BUYERS PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 206 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO

Marlboro Township 1979 Township Drive Marlboro, New Jersey 07746 732-536-0200 x 1805 **Email: clerk@marlboro-nj.gov**

I. Name of Individual, Firm, Corporation or Business

II. Address

III. a) List full name, date of birth, social security number, and address for <u>each and every</u> owner/co-owner/partner/and/or corporate member (those holding ten or more percent of the stock).

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY

b) List Phone Number and E-Mail Address for the business.

IV. List all employees and list address, date of birth and social security number for each.

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY

V. State how long the individual, business/firm/corporation has been in the business of purchasing precious metals/gems, or previously owned jewelry **and** list any previously owned businesses, whether owned in part or in whole, that dealt in buying precious metals and/or gems. State complete address for each previous business.

VI. Has any individual/member/partner/or corporate member been convicted of a crime in this or any other state?

If so, state and list name, crime for which convicted in each and every case.

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY

VII. List and describe the type of operation for which you are applying for a license.

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY

Each application must be accompanied by a check for \$3,100 as the initial application fee and license for one year. The annual renewal fee is as follows: \$1,250 in 2024; \$2,500 in 2025; \$3,100 in 2026. This fee is non-refundable.

Within ten (10) days of the granting of the license the licensee shall be required to post a ten thousand dollar (\$10,000.00) Bond with the Township. Said Bond shall contain the following language: "The obligation of this bond shall, in addition to the Township of Marlboro, be and remain for the benefit of any person who shall obtain a judgment against obligor as a result of damage sustained in operation pursuant to any license granted under this chapter."

Said Bond shall be kept in force for a minimum period of one (1) year from date of issuance of the license and must be renewed annually along with the license.

Every applicant should familiarize his/her self with Chapter 206 of the Code of the Township of Marlboro.

I certify by signature below that the information provided by this application is true and accurate to the best of my belief and knowledge.

Firm Name

Signature of Individual

Position/Title

Date Signed _____

ZONING	
POLICE	
ADMIN	

DATE Expires one year from date of approval. Initial fee \$3,100 Renewal fee: 2024: \$1,250; 2025: \$2,500; 2026: \$3,100 Municipal Clerk

Marlboro Township FEE _____ ck or cash (non-refundable)

Rev 111524